

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2019 - 2020

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Janitor Supply	DeSantis	Bullseye	Central Poly	Dobmeiers	All American Poly	Cooper Friedman	United Sales Usa	Lowes
	Soap, Hand Liquid Foam 4 gal/cs Spartan Lite'n Foamy Cranberry Ice (~SEE BELOW~)	case	80	\$ 1,774.40	\$ 2,840.00							
	Soap, Powder Hand Soap Boraxo, 5 lb. box (10 box/cs)	case	4	\$ 276.00	\$ 220.00			\$ 202.56				
	Vo-Ban, Vomit Cleanup (24/1 lb. pack per cs)	case	4	\$ 188.40	\$ 216.00							
	Rolled Garbage Bag Liners, 30 x 36 (500 per cs) 1.2 mil. #30520	case	75	\$ 1,005.00 (250 Case)	\$ 2,904.60 (200 Case)		\$1,110.00 (500 Case)	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,779.50			
	Garbage Bag Liners, 23" x 17" x 46" (125 per cs) 1.2 mil. #30360	case	20	\$ 268.00	\$ 330.00		\$ 336.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 315.40			
	Waste Bag, Sanitary Napkin #117337 (500/cs)	case	20	\$ 342.00	\$ 330.00			\$ 268.00				
	Tissue, Facial, Two ply, 100 sheets per box, 30 boxes per cs	case	100	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,220.00		\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,299.00			\$ 1,075.00	
	Tissue, Toilet, Roll, 12 rolls cs / 2-ply-1000 ft JrT (**SEE BELOW**)	case	600	\$ 8,628.00	\$ 9,870.00 *		\$ 13,794.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 11,280.00	
	Towels, Roll - Natural , 6 roll cs / 800 ft. rolls (**SEE BELOW**)	case	1000	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,600.00		\$ 18,300.00	\$ 15,900.00			\$ 15,000.00	
	Liquid Defoamer, Concentrated Defoamer 4 gal/cs	case	5	\$ 207.00	\$ 210.50			\$ 232.50				
	Stainless Steel Polish (18 oz.aerosol) 12/cs	case	1	\$ 27.70	\$ 45.50			\$ 35.20				
	Pad, Floor 14 White 3M 4100 5/cs	case	20	\$ 165.60	\$ 173.00			\$ 262.00		\$ 353.00		
	Pad, Floor 14 Black 3M 7200 5/cs	case	2	\$ 16.56	\$ 17.90			\$ 26.20		\$ 36.50		
	Pad, Floor 14 Red 3M 5100 5/cs	case	1	\$ 8.28	\$ 8.95			\$ 13.10		\$ 17.65		
	Pad, Floor 16 White 3M 4100 5/cs	case	20	\$ 187.60	\$ 191.00			\$ 309.00		\$ 415.00		
	Pad, Floor 16 Black 3M 7200 5/cs	case	2	\$ 18.76	\$ 19.20			\$ 30.90		\$ 42.40		
	Pad, Floor 16 Red 3M 5100 5/cs	case	5	\$ 46.90	\$ 47.75			\$ 77.25		\$ 104.00		
	Pad, Floor 20 Black 3M 7200 5/cs	case	40	\$ 557.60	\$ 564.00			\$ 886.00		\$ 1,240.00		
	Pad, Floor 20 Red 3M 5100 5/cs	case	1	\$ 13.30	\$ 13.90			\$ 22.15		\$ 30.50		
	Pad, Floor 20 White 3M 4100 5/cs	case	2	\$ 26.60	\$ 27.80			\$ 44.30		\$ 59.40		
	6 x 9 Green Maintenance Pads 20/cs	case	10	\$ 51.00	\$ 54.00			\$ 50.90				
	Scrubbing Sponge 20/cs	case	10	\$ 124.80	\$ 59.50			\$ 136.00				
	Medium 1" Sewn Wet Mop 12/cs	case	1	\$ 35.90	\$ 33.00			\$ 23.30		\$ 48.00		
	Large 1" Sewn Wet Mop 12/cs	case	4	\$ 171.20	\$ 163.40			\$ 115.20		\$ 225.60		
	Vacuum Bags Tennant 12/pk	pack	1	\$ 10.00								
	Filter bags / Sensor / Versamatic 10/pk-10 pk/cs	case	1	\$ 84.80	\$ 64.50			\$ 91.00				

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2019 - 2020

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Janitor Supply	DeSantis	Bullseye	Central Poly	Dobmeiers	All American Poly	Cooper Friedman	United Sales Usa	Lowes
	NACE Care Vac Filters #60411	box	1	\$ 26.90	\$ 79.50							
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Small-10 bx/cs	case	2	\$ 66.00	\$ 69.00			\$ 79.20			\$ 66.00	
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Med.-10 bx/cs	case	4	\$ 132.00	\$ 138.00			\$ 158.40			\$ 132.00	
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Large-10 bx/cs	case	4	\$ 132.00	\$ 138.00			\$ 158.40			\$ 132.00	
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-X-Large-10 bx/cs	case	10	\$ 330.00	\$ 345.00			\$ 396.00			\$ 330.00	
	Rags, Reclaimed White Sheet - 25 lb.	box	40	\$ 924.00	\$ 766.00			\$ 1,060.00			\$ 1,320.00	
	Aquasport Wood Floor Cleaner 4/cs	case	1	\$ 33.80				\$ 49.70				
	AMGO Prime Shine Floor Wax 5 gal pail	5 gal	220	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 7,931.00							
	Consume Lift Station Degreaser & Deodorizer 4-gal/cs	case	5	\$ 189.00	\$ 785.00							
	Peroxy 4D Peroxide Base Cleaner / Disinfectant 4-2lt/cs (~~SEE BELOW~~)	case	80	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 5,296.00							
	Blue Blend 28" Burnishing Pad 5/cs	case	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 188.25			\$ 157.25				
	3M Doodlebug Black Pad 10 /cs	case	10	\$ 81.00	\$ 90.00			\$ 210.70				
	Doodlebug Pad Holder	case	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 46.35			\$ 27.83				
	Broom Angle Large	each	24	\$ 142.56	\$ 91.20			\$ 75.60		\$ 112.32		
	Lobby Dust Pans	each	6	\$ 50.88	\$ 53.70			\$ 44.46		\$ 45.00		
	Padco 18" Floor Coater Refill Nylfoam	each	12	\$ 96.00	\$ 106.80							
	Standard Green Dust Mops 5" x 24"	each	12	\$ 86.40	\$ 90.00			\$ 70.20		\$ 94.32		
	Finish Mops Flat 5" x 18" for Wire Frame	each	12	\$ 107.76	\$ 72.00			\$ 70.20				
	Wire Mop Frames 5" x 18"	each	2	\$ 4.80	\$ 6.10			\$ 3.60		\$ 3.98		
	Wire Mop Frames 5" x 24"	each	2	\$ 5.20	\$ 6.90			\$ 4.00		\$ 4.70		
	AMGO Excell	5 gal	15	\$ 247.50	\$ 253.50							
	Tennant Vacuum Belts 6/pk	pack	1	\$ 16.40								
	3M Surface Prep Pads 14" 10/cs	case	1	\$ 44.10	\$ 44.50			\$ 41.14		\$ 46.70		
	3M Surface Prep Pads 20" 10/cs	case	12	\$ 734.40	\$ 996.00			\$ 903.60				
	3M Surface Prep Pads 14" x 20" 10/cs	case	1	\$ 87.40	\$ 112.00			\$ 116.15		\$ 122.70		
	Sanding Screen 20" 120 grit 10/bx	box	5	\$ 206.75	\$ 240.00			\$ 161.10				
	18" Ultra-lite Plastic Squeegee	each	5									
	12" Ultra-lite Plastic Squeegee	each	5	\$ 21.15								
	Waste Containers Gray Brute 44 gal cans	each	4	\$ 97.60	\$ 120.80			\$ 95.20		\$ 97.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2019 - 2020

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Janitor Supply	DeSantis	Bullseye	Central Poly	Dobmeiers	All American Poly	Cooper Friedman	United Sales Usa	Lowes
	Toilet Bowl Mop	each	25	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.75			\$ 13.75				
	Stripper AMGO TC Purplematic	5 gal	35	\$ 784.00	\$ 768.25							
	Push (Desco) Odor Eliminator 4/1 gal per cs	case	1	\$ 26.80	\$ 31.00			\$ 80.00				
	Green Dust Mop Heads 5 x 60 for Wire Frames	each	1	\$ 17.40				\$ 4.79		\$ 16.55		
	Clip-on Dust Mop Handles	each	10	\$ 66.00	\$ 62.50			\$ 46.50		\$ 79.10		
	Invader Slid Gate Handles (mop head handles)	each	10	\$ 89.00	\$ 110.00			\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		
	Metal Putty Knives Red 8L-1 1/4W 100/cs	case	1		\$ 140.00			\$ 89.00				
	Windsor Sensor XP15 Commerical Upright Vacuum	each	12					\$ 7,044.00 **				
	Commerical Floor Dryers 3/4 hp Motor 3 Speed	each	12	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 3,300.00			\$ 2,040.00				
	41 qt. Wastebasket	each	24	\$ 148.56	\$ 162.00			\$ 139.20				
	Counter Brush 8"	each	12	\$ 39.48	\$ 45.00			\$ 19.92				
	Standard Green Dust Mops 5"x48"	each	24	\$ 304.56	\$ 354.00			\$ 254.88		\$ 313.44		
	Wire Mop Frames 5"x48"	each	4	\$ 17.12	\$ 23.60			\$ 15.16		\$ 14.48		
	Downpress Wringer & Mop Bucket Combination	each	6	\$ 416.40	\$ 411.00			\$ 396.00		\$ 414.30		
	AMGO Full Court Gym Floor Finish	5 gal	30	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 7,050.00							
	Impact Standard Toilet Bowl Brush	case	4	\$ 7.20	\$ 63.00			\$ 44.20				
	Cleaner Glass AMGO Aerosol #13201	case	4	\$ 119.80	\$ 86.00			\$ 81.60				
	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, Dees Blue Ribbon DESBLUE-Q	case	18	\$ 304.20	\$ 340.20			\$ 377.64				
	General Purpose Trigger Sprayer #13764	each	50	\$ 22.50	\$ 19.50			\$ 22.00				
	32oz Graduated Bottle w/Grooved Grip	each	50	\$ 23.00	\$ 25.50			\$ 22.50				
	Neutralizer Shine Line Floor Prep #24508	case	10	\$ 199.00	\$ 292.00			\$ 200.00				
	COTG NABC 412 Litter	case	80	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 4,384.00							
	Clorox Total 360 Disinfectant Cleaner (---SEE BELOW---	case	5	\$ 272.75	\$ 494.00			\$ 515.00				
	Clorox Total 360 Electrostatic Sprayer System (---SEE BELOW---	each	4	\$ 2,744.00 (Handheld) \$ 6,548.00 (Backpack) ***	\$ 15,960.00							
	NO SUBSTITUTIONS:											
	Kimberly-Clark Sani-Touch Hard Roll Paper Towel Dispensers (smoke grey)	each	50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 1,220.00				

***** For items marked (**SEE BELOW**) - please bid prices for 2 shipments.

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2019 - 2020

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Janitor Supply	DeSantis	Bullseye	Central Poly	Dobmeiers	All American Poly	Cooper Friedman	United Sales Usa	Lowes
--------	-------------	------	------	----------------	----------	----------	--------------	-----------	-------------------	-----------------	------------------	-------

Half to be shipped in July and half to be shipped in December.

***** IF BIDDING OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED BRAND IT MUST BE
CLEARLY STATED ON THIS BID. OTHER THAN SPECIFIED
BRANDS NOT CLEARLY MARKED MAY BE DISQUALIFIED.

~~~~ ALTERNATE BIDS WILL REQUIRE  
DISPENSERS / DILUTION SYSTEMS  
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED - for items marked  
(~~SEE BELOW~~)

----- PRICES ARE TO BE EFFECTIVE FOR THE  
2019/2020 SCHOOL YEAR AND NOT SUBJECT TO  
CHANGE. (---SEE BELOW---)

----- SUBSTITUTE PRODUCTS MUST BE CLEARLY  
STATED ON THIS BID AND WILL REQUIRE A  
SAMPLE PRODUCT. (---SEE BELOW---)

\* Supplies current Toilet Paper- Nova (will send same product)  
\*\* \$587.00 Each  
\*\*\* Victory Back Pack Electorstatic/ Cordless Sprayer